

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 7
(CC 57 3 9- 57 4 0 / 2 0 0 7)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/ 1 0 / 2 0 0 5 in W P No. 24 3 7 / 2 0 0 5
& MCA(R P) No. 71 8 6 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COURT OF BOM B A Y)

ASHA EDU. SOCI E T Y & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

NAND K I S H O R E SH R I K R I S H N A WAN K H E D K A R & ANR
(s)

Respondent

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SL P)
WI T H S.L. P .(C)...CC NO. 57 4 1- 57 4 2 of 20 0 7
With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SL P and office report)
WI T H S.L. P .(C)...CC NO. 62 3 6- 62 3 7 of 20 0 7
With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 16/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DAL V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall file an affidavit to show
that there were no permanent vacancies and the appointment was made on
on year to year basis on account of the sanction issued by the Govern ment on
year to year basis. Let him file the affidavit within three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)

(Vijay Dhawa

n)

Court Master

Court Mast

er