

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
(CC 5739-5740/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in WP No. 2437/2005
& MCA(RP) ST No. 7186/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHA EDU. SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDKISHORE SHRIKRISHNA WANKHEDKAR & ANR
With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH S.L.P.(C).../2007(CC NO. 5741-5742 of 2007)
With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C).../2007 CC NO. 6236-6237 of 2007
With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners has filed affidavit of one Ashok
S/o Shri Manohar Sontakke.

We have perused the affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioners.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also in the
special leave petition in all these matters.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned orders is stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master