

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14386-14387/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in WP No.2437/2005 & MCA No.7186/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHA EDU. SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDKISHORE
Respondent(s)

SHRIKRISHNA

WANKHEDKAR

&

ANR

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH
SLP(C) NO.14388-14389 of 2007
[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, with prayer for interim relief and office report]; and
SLP(C) NO.14391-14392 of 2007
[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 31/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv. for
Ms. Asha Golapan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondent, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master