

S UP R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 4 3 8 6 - 14 3 8 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 05/ 1 0 / 2 0 0 5 in W P No. 24 3 7 / 2 0 0 5 & MCA No. 71 8 6 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y)

ASHA EDU. SOCI E T Y & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

NAND K I S H O R E SH R I K R I S H N A WA N K H E D K A R & ANR
ent(s)

Respond

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WI T H SL P(C) NO. 14 3 8 8 - 14 3 8 9 of 20 0 7

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P (C) NO. 14 3 9 1 - 14 3 9 2 of 20 0 7

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/ 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E AF T A B ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.G. Godha mg aon k a r, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kha rde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Des ai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated, put up after three weeks.

(Sukhwinder)

(P.S

. Tyagi)

Sr. P.A.

Court

Master