

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6490-6491 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

ASHA EDU. SOCIETY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH SITARAM BHOYAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/11/2009

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

Ms. J. Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on both the respondents.
Counsel for the appellant was directed to file one
spare copy of SLP for issue of Notice of Lodgment of
Petition of Appeal to the High Court but he has not filed
the same. He is directed to comply with the office report
within two weeks.

List the matter on 10.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar