

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6485-6486 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ASHA EDU. SOCIETY & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANDKISHORE SHRIKRISHNA WANKHEDKAR & ANR Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Gururoop Sabharwal,adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted last opportunity for  
filing the statement of cases.

List the matter on 13.07.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar