

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6485-6486 OF 2008

ASHA EDU. SOCIETY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANDKISHORE SHRIKRISHNA WANKHEDKAR & ANR
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Jain,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for respondent no. 1 nor statement of case has
been filed.

List the matters again in the next week.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER