

ITEM NO.97

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6490-6491/2008

ASHA EDU. SOCIETY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH SITARAM BHOYAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant and the respondent No.1 have already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 has failed to file the same within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2016.02.26
15:19:49 TLT

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB
Reason: